Ch. 486 1997 LAWS OF MARYLAND

[(3)](m) Class B (on-sale) beer, wine[,] and liquor, hotel and restaurant
licenses;

(IV) CLASS H-TP (ON-SALE) BEER LICENSE;

(V) CLASS D-TP (ON- AND OFF-SALE) BEER AND LIGHT WINE
LICENSE;

(VI) CLASS A-TP (OFF-SALE) BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR LICENSE;

(VII) CLASS C-TP (ON-SALE) BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR LICENSE.

(2) (I) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH APPLY ONLY TO
CLASS -TP TYPE LICENSES.

_ () THE PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY BOARD OF LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS SHALL CERTIFY A LIST TO THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF
LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF THE AL COHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSES AS OF JUNE 30,
1997, IN THAT PORTION OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK THAT BECAME PART OF
MONTGOMERY COUNTY ON JULY 1, 1997.

(III) ON JULY 1, 1997, THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD SHALL
ACFONMATICAEEY ISSUE CLASS -TP TYPE LICENSES TO THOSE LICENSEES WHO
WERE CERTIFIED BY THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY BOARD. LICENSE FEES MAY
NOT BE CHARGED UNTIL MAY 1, 1998.

(IV) UNLESS REVOKED OR NOT RENEWED FOR GCOD CAUSE, THE
CERTIFIED LICENSES SHALIL CONTINUE IN EXISTENCE BN-—PERREFUT—UNEESS
REVOKED-FOR-GOOD-CAUSE AND BE RENEWED, SUBJECT TO PAYMENT OF THE
ANNUAL LICENSE FEE.

THE CLASS -TP TYPE LICENSES ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
OTHER LOCATIONS BUT ARE TRANSFERABLE TO OTHER PERSONS, SUBJECT TO THE
RESTRICTIONS ON SIMILAR TRANSFERS FOR OTHER ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
LICENSES IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY.

 (VI) CLASS -TP LICENSES ARE SUBJECT TO THE SAME CONDITIONS
AND RESTRICTIONS SPECIFIED BY LAW OR BY THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD
OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS AS ARE OTHER LICENSES ISSUED BY THE BOARD. .
HOWEVER, THE BOARD MAY WAIVE WHATEVER STATUTORY AND REGULATORY
PROVISIONS IT SO CHOOSES FOR THE AFFECTED LICENSES SO THAT EQUITY,
FAIRNESS, AND REASONABLENESS ARE ACHIEVED.

(VII) THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES MAY NOT CHARGE AN ANNUAL FEE TO THE CLASS -TP LICENSEES
UNTIL JANUARY 1, 1998,

(3) (I) NOTWITHSTANDING THAT CLASS -TP LICENSEES AS OF JULY 1,
1997 ARE SUBIECT TO MONTGOMERY COUNTY LAWS AND REGULATIONS, THOSE
SAME LICENSEES MAY RETAIN THE PARTICULAR PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE THEY POSSESSED PRIOR TO UNIFICATION.
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